
Governor/House Offer 
July 6, 2005 - 8:15 p.m. 

Propose House and Senate vote on two agreed-upon packages: 
Package 1 consists of core budget off er 
Package 2 consists of enhanced revenue and spending. 

If this approach is agreed upon, continuing resolution will be passed 
immediately. 

PACKAGE1 

EDUCATION 

$867m 

$115m 

OTHER 

Total, inclusive of discretionary local levies _ 
Governor/House Q Comp, Get Ready Get Credit language and 
funding level 
Remainder to be resolved by Working Group 

Over Governor's March budget for 06-07 and 08-09, tails also $115m over 
Governor 
Fund top few pri?riHes of both House and Senate and fund Governor's 
initiatives at House level 
Fully utilize HCAF balance 

Fill portion of transit shortfall that is attributable to MVST reduction. 
Re_mamder of shortfall not covered because other agencies absorbed 
increased personnel and operating costs. 

To Tax Working Group to allocate, in addition to amount in Governor's 
March budget. Working Group makes decisions within 48 hours of 
overall agreement or leadership appoints new group to finish the bill. 
Offer assumes previously reflected items in Governor's budget, such as 
HSA' s, single sales, and gross premium tax reduction. 



REVENUE 

$404m HIF @ $0.75 to be referenced in law as "Health Impact Fee" 

$273m Agreed-upon revenue sources 

$ 4m Card Club Fee !6.5%) -\- SO Ta~fc. 5. 

PACKAGE2 

To be put into one bill for processing 

REVENUE 

$210m Racino, with White Earth included 

SPENDING L\lo-
$55m Clean Water Legacy 1&~ 

$~al~ Supplement YO 

l5~· ~ G~.~S 
~~and Married Filing Jointly 

. ~~ -

$ 6m Minneapolis Pension 

$47m .LGA 
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Pay 2005 

Res Homestead 248,373,430 
Res Nonhomestd 20,838,199 
Apartments 17,894,273 
Seasonal Rec 14,563,312 
New Construction 0 
Cll First tier 8;656,262 
Cll Second tier 45,087,357 
Public Utility 7,008,401 
Ag hstd: House 9,870,573 \ 
Ag hstd: land 27,080,358 
Ag Nonhomestd 12,500,529 

411,872,693 

School Levies Increased by $1 )n - Projected Property Taxes in 20 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable 2005 

Statewide 

Market Value Tax Capacity Net Tax -
Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006· Difference 

276,063,673 27,690,243 11.1% 2,497,571 2,778,857 281,287. 11.3% 2;645,584 2,938,371 - 292,786 
24,021,017 3, 182,819 15.3% 224,772 259,379 34,608 15.4% . 267,372 304,149. 36,777 
18,757,973 . 863,700 4.8% 223,678 234,475 10,796 4.8% 274,453 283,626 9,172 
16,866,579 2,303,267 15.8% 147,436 168,662 . 21,227 14.4% 173, 133 194,541 21,408 
10,644,600 10;644,600 0.0% 0 121,493 121,493 0.0% 0 150, 141 150, 141 
9,012,097 355,835 4.1% 129,844 135, 181 5,338 4.1% 228,996 232,202 3,207 

48,307,410 3,220,053 7.1% 901,747 966,148 64,401 7.1% 1,550,967 1,605,701 54,734 
7,218,819 210,418 3.0% 139,777 143,961 4,184 3.0% 217,780 218,464 685 

10,998?40 1,12~.167 11.4% 98,768 110,094 11,326 11.5% 8f,937 95,002 13,066 
29,944,105 2,863,747 10.6% 167,684 188,616 20,932 12.5% 130,312 145,876 15,565 
14, 144,407 1,643,878 13.2% 125,005 141,444 16,439 13.2% 115,779 ·- 128,814 13,035 

-- -- -
465,979,422 54,106,728 13.1% 4,656,282 5,248,312 592,030 12.7% 5,686,313 6,296,888 610,576 

'J7-J~l-f1 'i 
9:54AM 

Pct Chg. 

11.1% 

13.8% 

3.3% 

12.4% 
0.0% 

1.4% 

3.~.% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 'i 

·County 

School 

City/Town 

Special Dist 

Total 

Tax Capacity: 

TIFValue 

FD Contribution: 

Taxable Value: 

FD Distribution: 

Pay 2005 

1,870,210 

91_8,964 

1,370,866 

192, 180 

4,352,221 

Pay 2005 

4,656,282 

235,631 

263,660 

4,156,991 

263,664 

Senate Counsel and Research 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct.Chg Pay 2005 

1,981,750 111,540 6.0% 2,467 

1; 157,629 238,664 26.0% 409,284 

1,480,574 109,708 8.0% 21,736 

208,721 16,541 8.6% 0 
-- -- -- --

4,828,674 476,453 10.9% 433,487 

Tax Base 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

5,248,312 592,030 12.7% 

257,266 21,635 9.2% 

275,502 11,842 4.5% 

-- --
4,71.5,544 558,553 13.4% 

275,582 11,918 4.5% 

_pay 2005 
Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC 

2,480 14 0.6% 44.99 
483,083 73,799 18.0% 22.11 
25~597 3,861 17.8% 32.98 

0 0 0.0% 4.62 --- --
511, 160 77,674 17.9% 104,70 

Pay 2006 Pay 2005 

NTC MV 

42.03. 0.007 
24.55 1.141 
31.40 0.061 

4.43 0.000 

102.40 1.209 
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Homestead Property Tax Examples ! ! 

----------------------------'! ; 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 

low Value: 119,900 133,300 1, 136 1,281 

Average Value: ,, 179,700 199,800 1,888 2,105 

Value: 239,600 266,300 2,641 2,930 

1 •i 

Pct.Chg ·.··j.• •. • · .. ii 
12.0%/· I 
11.5%} ,11 

Difference 

145 

217 

289 
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School levies Increased $1 Miillion - Proj~cted Property Taxes in 2006 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Metro Area 

Market Value Tax Net i ax 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 .Difference Pct Chg · ·Pay 2005. Pay .2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 · Difference 

Res Homestead 169,148,772 188,863,870 19,715,098 11'.7% 1,705,189 1,906,425 201,237 11.8% 1,858,910 2,070,358 211,449 

Res Nonhomestd 13,568,355 15,988,311 2,419,957 17.8% 147,531 174,048 26,517 18.0% 174,863 203,036 28,173 

Apartments 14,491,911 15, 133,869 641,957 4.4% 181, 149 189, 173 8,024 4.4% 220,541 226,931 6,390 
Season~I Rec~ 384,402 427,483 43,081 11.2% 4,346 4,821 476 10.9% 5,077 5,538 · 460 
New Construction 0 5,821- ,770 5,821,770 0.0% O 68,323 68,323 0.0% 0 84,304 84,304 

07-Jul-05 · 

9:54AM 

C/I First tier 3,738,307 3,902,870 164,563 4.4% 56,075 58,543 2,468 4.4% 98,026 · 98,924 898 0.9°/.j; 

C/I Second tier 35,264,819 37,674,181 2,409,361 6.8% 705,296 753,484 48,187 6.8% 1;215,303 1,2~1,049· 35,745 2.9~ 

Public Utility 2,403,937 2,476,055 72,118 3.0% 47,975 49,408 1,433 3.0% 79,996 79,501 ·_ -494 · -0.6°/. ,; 

Ag hstd: Ho~se 1,177,821 1,309,802 131,981 11.2% 11,848 13,190 1,343 11.3% 10,083 11,322 1,239 12.3%; 
. . . I' 

Ag hstd: land 1,253,025 1,399,983 146,9.57 11.7% 7,462 8,430. 968. 13.0% 4,495 5,156 661 14.7°/.·· .. 1· .. 1· 

Ag Nonhomestd 836,527 947,376 110,849 13.3% 8,365 9,474 1,108 ·13.3% 7,462 8,298 836 11.2°/.'; 

242.267,877 273.945,570 31.677,692 13.1% 2.875.235 3.235.319 360.084 12.5% 3,674,756 4.044.417 369.661 10.1o/i:i,·r 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates I I 
I" 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Pay 2005 · Pay 2C oJr . 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 ·Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV M' :r;• 

County 949,246 1,002,423 53,F7 5.6% 1,982 1,996 14 0.7% 39.15 36.37 0.008 o.c OT 
School 562,351 709,311. 146,960 26.1% 307,290. · .351,675 44,385 14.4% 23.20 25.74 1.281 u g:r 
City/Town 845,751 917,359 71,608 8.5% 20,008 23,638 3,630 18.1% 34.B9 33.28 Q.083 o.isr 
Special Dist 162,879 176~967 14,088 8.6% 0 0 0 0.0% 6.72 6.42 0.000 o:t Q1) 

-- -- --- --
Tot a I 2,520,227 2,806,060 285,833 11.3% 329,280 377,308 48,029 14.6% 103.95· 101.81 · 1.373 . ·u 91 

Tax Base Homestead Property Examples 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg • Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Differerrce 

Tax Capacity: 2,875,235 3,235,319 360,084 12.5% low Value: 149,200 166,600 1,518 1,705 188 

TIF Value 189,422 206,426 17,oo4 9.0% A V I · 223 600 249 700 2 460 2 742 282 verage . a ue. "' , , , ' 
FD Contribution: 261,412 272,784 11,372 4.4% High Value: 298,100 332,900 3,404 3,780 376 

-- ---
Taxable Value: 2,424,401 2,756,109 331,708 13.7% 

FD Distribution: 261,414 272,862 11,448 4.4% 

Senate Counsel and Researc.. 
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Pay 2005 

· Res Homestead 79,224,658 
·Res Nonhomestd 7,269,844 
Apartments 3,402,362 
Seasonal Rec · 14,178,910 

New Construction 0 
C/I First tier 4,917,955 
Cll Second tier 9,822,538 
Public Utility 4,604,463 
Ag hstd: House 8,692,752 

Ag hstd: land 25,827,333 

Ag Nonhomestd 11,664,002 

169,604,816 

School Levies Increased by $137 M, )n - Projected Property Taxes Payable in 20 

Compared to Estimated Property taxes Payable in 2005 

·Greater Minnesota 

Market Value Tax. Capacity 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 

87,199,803 7,975, 145 10.1% 792,382 872,432 80,050 10.1% 786,675 868,013 
8,032,706 762,862 10.5% 77,241 85,332 8,091 10.5% 92,509 101,114 
3,624,105 221,743 6.5% 42,5_30 45,301 2,772 6.5% 53,912 56,694 

16,439,096 2,260,187 15:9% 143,090 163,841 20,75f 14.5% 168,056 189,004 
4,822,831 4,822,831 0,0% 0 53,170 53,170 0.0% 0 65,837 
5,109,227 191,272 3.9% 73,769 76,638 2,869 3.9% 130,969 133,278 

10,633,230 810,692 8.3% 196,451 212,665 16,214 8.3% - 335,663 354,652 
4,742,764 138,300 3.0% 91,802 94,553 2,751 3.0% 137,784 138,963 
9,688,938 996,186 11.5% 86,920 96,904 9,984 11.5% 71,854 83,680 

28,544,123 2,716,790 10.5% 160,222 180, 187 19,964 12.5% 125,817 140,720 

13,197,031 1,533,029 13.1% 116,640 131,970 15,330 13.1% 108,317 120,516 

-- ---
192,033,852 22,429,036 13.2% 1,781,047 2,012,993 231,946 13.0% 2,011,557 2,252,471 

. 
1 07-Jul-05 

9:54AM 

Net Tax 

Difference 

81,338 

8,604 

2,782 
20,948 

65,837 

2,309 

18,989 
1,179 

11,826 

14,904 

12,199 

--
240,914 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Pay 2005 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV 

County 920,964 979,327 58,362 6.3% 484 484 0 0.0% 53.16 49.98 0.004 
School 356,613 448,318 91,705 25.7% 101,994 131,408 29,414 28.8% 20.58 22.88 0.858 
City/Town 525, 116 563,215 38,099 7.3% 1,729 1,959 231 13.3% 30.31 28.75 0.015 
Special Dist 29,301 31,754 2,453 8.4% 0 0 0 0.0% 1.69 1.62 0.000 

-- -- -- --
Total 1,831,994 2,022,614 190,620 10.4% 104,207 133,852 29,645 28.4% I 105.75 103.23 0.877 

Tax Base Homestead Property Tax ~xamples 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference 
2,012,993 231,946 13.0% 

50,840 4,631 10.0% 

2,718 470 20.9% 

Tax Capacity: 1,781,047 

TIF Value 46,209 

FD Contribution: 2,248 

Low Value: 84,500 93,000 -671 764 . 93 

Average Value: "· 126,600 139,400 1, 191 1,331 140 

High Value: 168,800 185,800 1,713 1,898 ~86 
-- -- --

Taxable Value: - 1,732,590 1,959,436 226,845 13.1% 

FD Distribution: 2,249 2,719 470 20.9% 

Senate Counsel and Research Page 3 
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Res Homestead 

Res Nonhomestd 

Apartments 

Seasonal Rec 

New Construction 

C/I First tier 

C/I Second tier 

Public Utility 

Ag hstd: House 

Ag hstd: Land 

Ag Nonhomestd 

County 

School 

City/Town 

Special Dist 

Total 

Tax Capacity: 

TIF Value 

FD Contribution: 

Taxable Value: 

FD Distribution: 

School Levies Increased by $137 Million, ,/ T Increased $99.7 Million - Taxes Payabl i 2006 
07-Jul-05 

11:43 AM 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Pay 2005 

248,373,430 

20,838,199 

17,894,273 

14,563,312 

0 

8,656,262 

45,087,357 

7,008,401 

9,870,573 

27,080,358 

12,500,529 

411,872,693 

Market Value 

Pay 2006 

276,063,673 

24,021,017 

18,757,973 

16,866,579 

10,644,600 

9,012,097 

48,307,410 

7,218,819 

10,998,740 

29,944,105 

14,144,407 

465,979,422 

Difference 

27,690,243 

3,182,819 

863,700 

2,303,267 

10,644,600 

355,835 

3,220,053 

210,418 

1,128,167 

2,863,747 

1,643,878 

Pct Chg 

11.1% 

15.3% 

4.8% 

15.8% 

0.0% 

4.1% 

7.1% 

3.0% 

11.4% 

10.6% 

13.2% 

54, 106,728 13.1% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies 

Pay 2005 

1,870,210 

918,964 

1,370,866 

192, 180 

4,352,221 

Pay 2005 

4,656,282 

235,631 

263,660 

4,156,991 

263,664 

Pay 2006 

1,981,750 

1,157,629 

1,480,574 

208,721 

4,828,674 

Tax Base 

Difference Pct Chg 

111,540 6.0% 

238,664 26.0% 

109,708 8.0% 

16,541 8.6% 
-- ---

476,453 10.9% 

Pay 2006 Difference Pc~ Chg 

5,248,312 592,030 12.7% 

257,266 

275,502 

21,635 

11,842 

9.2% 

4.5% 

4,715,544 558,553 13.4% 

275,582 11,918 4.5% 

Pay 2005 

2,497,571 

224,772 

223,678 

147,436 

0 

129,844 

901,747 

139,777 

98,768 

167,684 

125,005 

4,656,282 

Statewide 

Tax Capacity 

Pay 2006 

2,778,857 

259,379 

234,475 

168,662 

121,493 

135, 181 

966, 148 

143,961 

110,094 

188,616 

141,444 

5,248,312 

Difference 

281,287 

34,608 

10,796 

21,227 

121,493 

5,338 

64,401 

4,184 

11,326 

20,932 

16,439 

592,030 

Pct Chg 

11.3% 

15.4% 

4.8% 

14.4% 

0.0% 

4.1% 

7.1% 

3.0% 

11.5% 

12.5% 

13.2% 

12.7% 

Market Value Spread Levies 

Pay 2005 

2,467 

409,284 

21,736 

0 

433,487 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

2,480 14 0.6% 

483,083 73,799 18.0% 

25,597 3,861 17.8% 

0 0 0.0% 

511, 160 77,674 17.9% 

Net Tax --------------------------1 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 

2,645,584 2,938,338 

Difference 

267,372 304,177 

274,453 283,622 

173,133 194,547 

0 152, 142 

228,996 243,042 

1,550,967 1,683,342 

217,780 227,859 

81,937 95,000 

130,312 145,876 

115,779 128,837 

5,686,313 6,396,783 

292,753 

36,805 

9,168 

21,414 

152, 142 

14,047 

132,375 

10,079 

13,063 

15,565 

13,058 

710,470 

Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 

NTC 

44.99 

22.11 

32.98 

4.62 

104.70 

Pay 2006 

NTC 

42.03 

24.55 

31.40 

4.43 

102.40 

Pay2005 

MV 

0.007 

1.141 

0.061 

0.000 

1.209 

Pct Chg 

11.1%i 

13.8%' 

3.3% 
12.4%1 

0.0%1 

6.1o/c1 

8.5°/c, 

4.6°/c,. 

15.9% 

11.9% 

11.3°/cT 

12.5o/c1 

Pay 2<W.15 

MV 
0.0013 

1.'.19)2 

0.06!3 

0.000 

1.;~e.1 

Homestead Property Tax Examples 

Low Value: 

Average Value: 

High Value: 

119,900 

179,700 

239,600 

Pay 2005 

133,300 1,136 

199,800 1,888 

266,300 2,641 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

1,281 145 12.8% 

2,105 217 11.5% 

2,930 289 10.9% 

Senate Counsel and Research Page 1 



07-Jul-05 

School Levies Increased by $137 Million, SBT Increased by $99.7 Million - Taxes Payable in 2006 11:43 AM 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Metro Area 

Market Value Tax Capacity Net Tax 

Pay 2005 Pay2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay2006 Difference Pct Chg 

· Res Homestead 169, 148, 772 188,863,870 19,715,098 11.7% 1,705, 189 1,906,425 201,237 11.8% 1,858,910 2,070,336 211,426 11.4% 

Res Nonhomestd 13,568,355 15,988,311 2,419,957 17.8% 147,531 174,048 26,517 18.0% 174,863 203,062 28,199 16.1% 

Apartments 14,491,911 15,133,869 641,957 4.4% 181,149 189,173 8,024 4.4% 220,541 226,928 6,387 2.9% 

Seasonal Rec 384,402 427,483 43,081 11.2% 4,346 4;821 476 10.9% 5,077 5,538 460 9.1 1Vo 

New Construction 0 5,821,770 5,821,770 0.0% 0 68,323 68,323 0.0% 0 85,594 85,594 0.0% 

C/I First tier 3,738,307 3,902,870 164,563 4.4% 56,075 58,543 2,468 4.4% 98,026 103,682 5,656 5.81.Vo 

C/I Second tier 35,264,819 37,674J81 2,409,361 6.8% 705,296 753,484 48, 187 6.8% 1,215,303 1,311,893 96,590 7.9% 

Public Utility 2,403,937 2,476,055 72, 118 3.0% 47,975 49,408 1,433 3.0% 79,996 83,208 3,213 4.Q<}'o 

Ag hstd: House 1, 177,821 1,309,802 131,981 11.2% 11,848 13,190 1,343 11.3% 10,083 11,322 1,239 12.3% 

Ag hstd: Land 1,253,025 1,399,983 146,957 11.7% 7,462 8,430 968 13.0% 4,495 5,156 661 14.7% 

Ag Nonhomestd 836,527 947,376 110,849 13.3% 8,365 9,474 1,108 13.3% 7,462 8,305 843 11.3% 

---
242,267,877 273,945,570 31,677,692 13.1% 2,875,235 3,235,319 360,084 12:5% 3,674,756 4, 115,024 440,268 12.0% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Pay 2005 Pay w:,6 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV M"I 

County 949,246 1,002,423 53,177 5.6% 1,982 1,996 14 . 0.7% 39.15 36.37 0.008 0.007 
School 562,351 709,311 146,960 26.1% 307,290 351 :675 44,385 14.4% 23.20 25.74 1.281 1.2!;)6 
City/Town 845,751 917,359 71,608 8.5% 20,008 23,638 3,630 ·18.1% 34.89 33.28 0.083 0.01:17 
Special Dist 162,879 176,967 14,088 8.6% 0 0 0 0.0% 6.72 6.42 0.000 0.01)0 

-- -- --- ---·-
Total 2,520,227 2,806,060 285,833 11.3% 329,280 377,308 48,029 14.6% 103.95 101.81 1.373 1.3!!11 

Tax Base Homestead Property Tax Examples 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Ch~I 
Tax Capacity: 2,875,235 3,235,319 360,084 12.5% 

TIF Value 189,422 206,426 17,004 9.0% 
low Value: 149,200 166,600 1,518 1,705 188 12.4% 

FD Contribution: 261,412 272,784 11,372 4.4% 
Average Value: 223,600 249,700 2,460 2,742 282 11.5% 

High Value: 298, 100 332,900 3,404 . 3,780 376 11.0% --
Taxable Value: 2,424,401 2,756,109 331,708 13.7% 

FD Distribution: 261,414 272,862 11,448 4.4% 

Senate Counsel and Resea. Page 2 
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07~Jul-05 

School Levies Increased by $137 Million, T Increased by $99.7 Million - Taxes Payabl i 2006 11:43 AM 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Greater Minnesota 

Market Value Tax Capacity Net Tax 

Pay 2005 .Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

Res Homestead 79,224,658 87, 199,803 7,975, 145 10.1%'' 792,382 872,432 8o",o5o 10.1% 786,675 868,002 81,327 10.3% 
Res Nonhomestd 7,269,844 8,032,706 762,862 10.5% 77,241 85,332 8,091 10.5% 92,509 101, 115 8,606 9.3% 
Apartments 3,402,362 3,624, 105 221,743 6.5% 42,530 45,301 '2.,772 6.5% 53,912 56,694 2,782 5.2% 
Seasonal Rec 14,178,910 16,439,096 . 2,260,187 15.9% 143,090 163,841 20,751 14.5% 168,056 189,010 20,954 12.5% 

New Construction . 0 4,822,831 4,822,831 0.0% 0 53,170 53,170 0.0% 0 66,548 66,548 0.0% 

C/I First tier 4,917,955. 5, 109,227 191,272 3.9% 73,769 76,638 2,869 3.9% 130,969 139,361 8,391 6.4% 

C/I Second tier 9,822,538 10,633,230 810,692 8.3% 196,451 212,665 16,214 8.3% . 335,663 371,449 35,785 10.7% 

Public Utility 4,604,463 4,742,764 138,300 3.0% 91,802 94,553 2,751 3.0% 137,784 144,651 6,867 5.Qo/o 

Ag hstd: House 8,692,752 9,688,938 996,186 11.5%. 86,920 96,904 9,984 11.5% 71,854 83,678 11,824 16.5% 

Ag hstd: Land 25,827,333 28,544,123 2,716,790 10.5% 160,222 180, 187 19,964 12.5% 125,817 140,720 14,904 11.8% 

Ag Nonhomestd 11,664,002 13,197,031 1,533,029 13.1% 116,640 131,970 15,330 13.1% 108,317 120,532 12,215 11.3% 

-- ---
169,604,816 192,033,852 22,429,036 13.2% 1,781,047 2,012,993 231,946 13.0% 2,011,557 2,281,759 270,202 13.4% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 ·pay 2005 Pay 2001!1 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV MV 

County 920,964 979,327 58,362 6.3% 484 484 0 0.0% 53.16 49.98 0.004 o.ao.1i 
School 356,613 448,318 91,705 25.7% 101,994 131,408 29,414 28.8% 20.58 22.88 0.858 0.9:8'1 
City/Town 525, 116 563,215 38,099 7.3% 1,729 1,959 231 13.3% 30.31 28.75 0'.015 0.0!1 i!i 
Special Dist 29,301 31,754 2,453 8.4% 0 0 0 0.0% 1.69 1.62 0.000 O.C:OI) 

-- -- --- -- ---·-
Total 1,831,994 2,022,614 190,620 10.4% 104,207. 133,852 29,645 28.4% 105.75 103.23 0.877 0.9:9!!1 

Tax Base Homestead Property T~x E.xamples 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg -- Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 
Tax Capacity: ,1,781,047 2,012,993 231,946 13.0% 

Low Value: 84,500 93,000 671 764 93 13.8% 
TIF Value 46,209 50,840 4,631 10.0% 

Average Value: 126,600 139,400 1, 191 1,331 140 11.8% 
FD Contribution: 2,248 2,718 470 20.9% 

High Value: 168,800 185,800 1,713 1,898 186 10.~% ---
Taxable Value: 1,732,590 1,959,436 226,845 13.1% 

FD Distribution: 2,249 2,719 470 20.9% 

Senate Counsel and Research 
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School Levies Increased by $137 Million, SBT Increased by $58.1 Million, Rate Frozen - Taxes Payable in 2006 2:33 PM 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Statewide 

Market Value Tax Capacity Net Tax 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

Res Homestead 248,373,430 276,063,673 27,690,243 . 11.1% 2,497,571 2,778,857 281,287 11.3% 2,645,584 2,938,338 292,753 11.1% 

Res Nonhomestd 20,838, 199 24,021,017 3,182,819 15.3% 224,772 259,379 34,608 15.4% 267,372 304, 177 36,805 13.8% 
Apartments 17,894,273 18,757,973 ·863,700 4.8% 223,678 234,475 10,796 4.8% 274,453 283,622 9,168 3.3% 
Seasonal Rec 14,563,312 16,866,579 2,303,267 15.8% 147,436 168,662 21,227 14.4% 173, 133 194,547 21,414 12.4% 
New Construction 0 10,644,600 10,644,600 0.0% 0 121,493 121,493 0.0% 0 151,307 151,307 0.0% 
C/I First tier 8,656,262 9,012,097 355,835 4.1% 129,844 135,181 5,338 4.1% 228,996 238,545 9,549 4.2% 
C/I Second tier 45,087,357 48,307,410 3,220,053 7.1% 901,747 966,148 64,401 7.1% 1,550,967 1,651,174 100,207 6.5% 
Public Utility 7,008,401 7,218,819 210,418 3.0% 139,777 143,961 4,184 3.0% 217,780 223,954 6,174 2.8% 

Ag hstd: House 9,870,573 10,998,740 1, 128, 167 11.4% 98,768 110,094 11,326 11.5% 81,937 95,000 13,063 15.9% 

Ag hstd: Land 27,080,358 29,944,105 2,863,747 10.6% 167,684 188,616 20,932 12.5% 130,312 145,876 15,565 11.9% 

Ag Noi1homestd 12,500,529 14,144,407 1,643,878 13.2% 125,005 141,444 16,439 13.2% 115,779 128,837 13,058 11.3% 

-- --- --
411,872,693 465,979,422 54,106,728 13.1% 4,656,282 5,248,312 592,030 12.7% 5,686,313 6,355,377 669,064 11.8% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 Pay_2006 Pay 2005 Pay 2006 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV MV 

County 1,870,210 1,981,750 111,540 6.0% 2,467 2,480 14 0.6% 44.99 42.03 0.007 0.006 
School 918,964 1,157,629 238,664 26.0% 409,284 483,083 73,799 18.0% 22.11 24.55 1.141 1.192 
City/Town 1,370,866 1,480,574 109,708 8.0% 21,736 25,597 3,861 17.8% 32.98 31.40 0.061 0.063 
Special Dist 192,180 208,721 16,541 8.6% 0 0 0 0.0% 4.62 4.43 0.000 0.000 

-- -- --- -- ----
Total 4,352,221 4,828,674 476,453 10.9% 433,487 511, 160 77,674 17.9% 104.70 102.40 1.209 1.261 

Tax Base Homestead Property Tax Examples 
--

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 
Tax Capacity: 4,656,282 5,248,312 592,030 12.7% 

119,900 133,300 1,136 1,281 145 12.8% Low Value: 
TIF Value 235,631 257,266 21,635 9.2% 

Average Value: 179,700 199,800 1,888 2,105 217 11.5% 
FD Contribution: 263,660 275,502 11,842 4.5% 

High Value: 239,600 266,300 2,641 2,930 289 10.9% 
-

Taxable Value: 4,156,991 4,715,544 558,553 13.4% 

FD Distribution: 263,664 275,582 11,918 4.5% 
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School Levies Increased by $137 Million, SBT Increased by $58.1 Million, Rate Frozen - Taxes Payable in 2006 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

07-Jul-05 

2:33 PM 

Market Value 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

Res Homestead 169, 148, 772 188,863,870 19,715,098 11.7% 

Res Nonhomestd 13,568,355 15,988,311 2,419,957 17.8% 
Apartments 14,491,911 15,133,869 641,957 4.4% 
Seasonal Rec 384,402 427,483 43,081 11.2% 
New Construction 0 5,821,770 5,821,770 0.0% 
C/I First tier 3,738,307 3,902,870 164,563 4.4%. 

C/I Second tier 35,264,819 37,674,181 2,409,361 6.8% 

Public Utility 2,403,937 2,476,055 72, 118 3.0% 

Ag hstd: House 1,177,821 1,309,802 131,981 11.2% 

Ag hstd: Land 1,253,025 1,399,983 146,957 11.7% 

Ag Nonhomestd 836,527 947,376 110,849 13.3% 

--
242,267,877 273,945,570 31,677,692 13.1% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies 

County 

School 

City/Town 

Special Dist 

Total 

Tax Capacity: 

TIF Value 

FD Contribution: 

Taxable Value: 

FD Distribution: 

Pay 2005 

949,246 

562,351 

845,751 

162,879 

2,520,227 

Pay 2005 

2,875,235 

189;422 

261,412 

2,424,401 

261,414 

Senate Counsel and Research 

Pay 2006 Difference. Pct Chg 

1,002,423 53, 177 5.6% 

709,311 146,960 26.1% 

917,359 71,608 8.5% 

176,967 14,088 8.6% 
-- -- --

2,806,060 285,833 11.3% 

Tax Base 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

3,235,319 360,084 12.5% 

206,426 17,004 9.0% 

272,784 11,372 4.4% 

-- --
2,756,109 331,708 13.7% 

272,862 11,448 4.4% 

Metro Area 

Tax Capacity Net Tax --
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

1,705, 189 1,906,425 201,237 11.8% 1,858,910 2,070,336 211,426 11.4% 

147,531 174,048 26,517 18.0% 174,863 203,062 28,199 16.1% 

181, 149 189,173 8,024 4.4% 220,541 226,928 6,387 2.9% 
4,346 4,821 476 10.9% 5,077 5,538 460 9.1% 

0 68,323 68,323 0.0% 0 85,055 85,055 0.0% 

56,075 58,543 2,468 4.4% 98,026 101,714 3,688 3.8% 

705,296 753,484 48,187 6.8% 1,215,303 1,286,732 71,429 5.9% 

47,975 49,408 1,433 3.0% 79,996 81,677 1,681 2.1% 

11,848 13, 190 1,343 11.3% 10,083 11,322 1,239 12.3% 

7,462 8,430 968 13.0% 4,495 5,156 661 14.7% 

8,365 9,474 1,108 13.3% 7,462 8,305 843 11.3% 

--- --
2,875,235 3,235,319 360,084 12.5% 3,674,756 4,085,825 .411,069 11.2% 

Market Value Spread Levies Tax Rates 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Pay 2005 Pay 2006 
Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg NTC NTC MV MV 

1,982 1,996 14 0.7% 39.15 36.37 0.008 0.007 
307,290 351,675 44,385 14.4% 23.20 25.74 1.281 1.296 

20,008 23,638 3,630 18.1% 34.89 33.28 0.083 0.081 
0 0 0 0.0% 6.72 6.42 0.000 0.000 
- --- -- --

329,280 377,308 48,029 14.6% 103.95 101.81 1.373 1.391 

Homestead Property Tax Examples 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

Low Value: 149,200 166,600 1,518 1,705 188 12.4% 

Average Value: 223,600 249,700 2,460 2,742 282 11.5% 

High Value: 298,100 332,900 3,404 3,780 376 11.0% 
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Set. . Levies Increased by $137 Million, S~T lncrl ad $58.1 Million, Rate Frozen - Taxes Pa:, le in 2006 
07-Jul-05 

2:33 PM 

Compared to Estimated Property Taxes Payable in 2005 

Res Homestead 

Res Nonhomestd 

Apartments 

Seasonal Rec 

New Construction 

C/I First tier 

C/I Second tier 

Public Utility 

Ag hstd: House 

Ag hstd: Land 

Ag Nonhomestd 

Pay 2005 

79,224,658 

7,269,844 

3,402,362 

14,178,910 

0 

4,917,955 

9,822,538 

4,604,463 

8,692,752 

25,827,333 

11,664,002 

169,604,816 

Market Value 

Pay 2006 

87,199,803 

8,032,706 

3,624, 105 

16,439,096 

4,822,831 

5, 109,227 

10,633,230 

4,742,764 

9,688,938 

28,544,123 

13, 197,031 

192,033,852 

Difference 

7,975, 145 

762,862 

221,743 

2,260,187 

4,822,831 

191,272 

810,692 

138,300 

996,186 

2,716,790 

1,533,029 

Pct Chg 

10.1% 

10.5% 

6.5°/o 

15.9% 

0.0% 

3.9% 

8.3% 

3.0% 

11.5% 

10.5% 

13.1% 

22,429,036 13.2% 

Tax Capacity Spread Levies 

County 

School 

City/Town 

Special Dist 

Total 

Tax Capacity: 

TIF Value 

FD Contribution: 

Taxable Value: 

FD Distribution: 

Pay 2005 

920,964 

356,613 

525, 116 

29,301 

1,831,994 

Pay 2005 

1,781,047 

46,209 

2,248 

1,732,590 

2,249 

Senate Counsel and Research 

Pay 2006 

979,327 

448,318 

563,215 

31,754 

2,022,614 

Tax Base 

Difference P~~'thg 
58,362 6.3% 

91,705 25.7% 

38,099 7.3% 

2,453 8.4% 

190,620 10.4% 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

2,012,993 231,946 13.0% 

50,840 4,631 10.0% 

2,718 470 20.9% 

1,959,436 226,845 13.1 % 

2,719 470 20.9% 

Greater Minnesota 

Pay 2005 

792,382 

77,241 

42,530 

143,090 

0 

73,769 

196,451 

91,802 

86,920 

160,222 

116,640 

1,781,047 

Tax Capacity 

Pay 2006 

872,432 

85,332 

45,301 

163,841 

53,170 

76,638 

212,665 

94,553 

96,904 

180, 187 

131,970 

2,012,993 

Difference 

80,050 

8,,091 

2,772 

20,751 

53, 170 

2,869 

16,214 

2,751 

9,984 

19,964 

15,330 

231,946 

Pct Chg 

10.1% 

10.5% 

6.5% 

14.5% 

0.0% 

3.9% 

8.3% 

3.0% 

11.5% 

12.5% 

13.1% 

13.0% 

Market Value Spread. Levies 

Pay 2005 

484 

101,994 

1,729 

0 

104,207 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

484 0 0.0% 

131,408 29,414 28.8% 

1,959 231 13.3% 

0 0 0.0% 

133,852 29,645 28.4% 

Pay 2005 

786,675 

92,509 

53,912 

168,056 

0 
130,969 

335,663 

~37,784 

71,854 

125,817 

108,317 

Pay 2006 

868,002 

101,115 

56,694 

189,010 

66,252 

136,831 

364,441 

142,277 

83,678 

140,720 

120,532 

Net Tax 

Difference 

81,327 

8,606 

2,782 

20,954 

66,252 

5,861 

28,778 

4,493 

11,824 

14,904 

12,215 

2,011,557 2,269,551 257,995 

Pay 2005 

NTC 

53.16 

20.58 

30.31 

1.69 

105.75 

Tax Rates 

Pay 2006 

NTC 

49.98 

22.88 

28.75 

1.62 

103.23 

Pay 2005 

MV 
0.004 

0.858 

0.015 

0.000 

0.877 

Pct Chg 

10.3% 

9.3% 

5.2% 

12.5% 

0.0% 

4.5% 

8.6% 

3.3% 

16.5% 

11.8% 

11.3% 

12.8% 

Pay 2006 

MV 
0.004 

0.981 

0.015 

0.000 

0.999 

Homestead Property Tax Examples 

low Value: 

Average Value: 

High Value: 

84,500 

126,600 

168,800 

Pay 2005 

93,000 671 

139,400 1,191 

185,800 1,713 

Pay 2006 Difference Pct Chg 

764 93 13.8% 

1,331 140 11.8% 

1,898 186 10.9% 
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SUMMARY OF E-12 LEVIES 

Pay 2005 Pay 2006 
FY2006 FY2007 

Base E-12 Levies 1,374,162.3 1,545,505.6 

Change Year to Year 171,343.3 
Percent Change 12.5% 

Change Relative to Pay 05 171,343.3 
Percent Change 12.5% 

Policy Change from Gov's Rec 139,201.0 
Percent Change, Year to Year 10.1% 

Total E-12 Levies (Incl. Gov's Rec) 1,374,162.3 1,684, 706.6 

Change Year to Year 310,544.3 
Percent Change 22.6% 

Change Relative to Pay 05 310,544.3 
Percent Change 22.6% 

Pay 2007 Pay 2008 
FY2008 FY2009 

c ·'.r~~;f~: -£~~t1~\fi~~t~,~~~i ,~,··· :··,':·: f~~:Y'~~'~> -~. -. , 

1,646~149.7 1,776,111.1 

100,644.1' 129,961.4 
6.5% 7.9% 

271,987.4 401,948.8 
19.8% 29.3% 

204,215.6 205,466.1 
13.2% 12.5% 

1,850,365.3 1,981,577 .2 

165,658.7 131,211.9 
9.8% 7.1% 

476,203.0 607,414.9 
34.7% 44.2% 

( ( < C5 q d j - ' 

"" 
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Offer Sheet 
Tax Working Group 
7-7-05 

GENERAL FUND 
(unless italicized) 

OPEN BILLS 

2 Health and Human Services 
3 TANF SJJendinz 
4 TANF Revenues 

Senate Original Gov 5/20 Offer Senate 6124 Offer 

(incoiporate 6/9 Offer Changes) 

TANFNet 0 0 0 
HCAF SJ)ending 674 1,039 798 

:z ,.:rCAF Revenues 5 275 . · 5 -::ii'N;i······"''"''""'"""'"'""'""'""""'"""'""' ........................................................ 669' ................................. 764" ................................................................. 793 
.aman Services Spending 8,645 7,986 8,390 

10 Human Services Revenues . -25 -273 -25 11 li~;;:·s~~;;-~~-·GF .. N~t ......... , ............................................................... &;r/io· .............................. 8:-25-9 ............................................................. &::,ffs 
12 CombinedHHSNet 9,339 9,023 9,208 
13 

14 Education Spending 12,809 12,646 12,880 
15 

16 Taxes - Spending 3 136 2,888 3,026 
17 Taxes - Non-Tax Revenues 0 0 0 

Taxes - Tax Revenues (incl. tax 

...!! .§P.:~!!£L£2™1?.!!?.!!£!::2. .................................................................................. ..!i?.~?. ................................... §.?.§. . ........................................................... ..!~I?. 
19 Taxes Net 1,567 2,260 1,812 
20 

21 Env., Ag., ED Spending 683 683 683 
22 Env., Ag., ED Non-Tax Revenue 33 33 33 

E.. .... ~Y.::i.b..~b.~P. . .I!£S.~~Y.!?~!:!!? .......... H------~-----'25;_;.. -25 -25 24 Env., Ag., Econ Dev Net 675 .................................. 675 ................................................................. 675 
25 

26 Transportation Spending 159 159 159 
21 Transportation Non-Tax Revenue 17 12 17 

~ ... .I~P.9!!?.!:!£!!.I!£S .. :g..'?.Y.~);!~ ...................................... : ............................................................................. ill-------------1 

29 Transportation Net 142 147 142 
30 

31 Miscellaneous Spending 
Shutdown Restoration of Loss 

32 Pensions 42 42 
33 Salary Supplement 21 
34 

35 CLOSED BILLS 
~ P•.,-Jter Education Spending 2,761 2,761 2,761 

.I 
31> Jlic SafetY Spending 1,685 1,685 1,685 

~ .... ~P.g!?:.§.!!iC?!l.~~Y.~~.'?. ................................................................................ .?..?. .................................... ~~ .................................................................... ?..? 
40 Public Safety Net · 1,647 1,647 1,647 
41 
42 State Government Spending ......................................................... 58i' 581 581 

~ ·s~\~~~~~~!f-h~f"··~'?.Y~~~. ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::=:::~}~: .................................. l~~ ........................................................... :. .... ~~~· 
45 

46 Miscellaneous Spending 4 4 4 
Miscellaneous Revenues 2 2 2 

47 

48 Debt Service 781 781 781 
49 Other Spending 54 54 54 
50 Net for Completed Bills 5,715 5,715 . 5,714 
51 

52 

53 

.§!., 
55 

56 General Fund Revenues 
51 Base Tax Revenues 29,711 29,711 29,711 
58 Total Non-Tax Rev Change 87 -166 87 
59 Total Tax Revenue Change 1.635 694 1 ?~1 

61 

62 Change in Reserves 0 0 

63 

Gov 5/20 Offer Senate 6/24 Offer 

All Source Revenues 30,473 31,078 
.u:;yYRec. Shift 95 
School Payment Shift 
Property Tax 
Local Income Tax 
State Revenues 30,239 31,078 

Senate TWG 7-5-05 Offer Senate TWG 7-7-05 Offer 

769 769 
5 5 .................................................................... 764 ............................................................................................... 764' 

8,284 8,284 
-25 -25 .................................................................. 8:309 ......................................................... ~ ................................. 8~3'69 
~m ~m 

12,660 12,646 

3,054 3,090 
0 0 

1,002 967 ................................................................ 2:052 ............................................................................................ 2:123 

683 683 
33 33 

-25 . -25 ........................................................... , ....... 675 ................................................................................................ 675 

225 159 
' 12 12 

..................................................................... 213 .............................................................................. - .............. 147 

????? 
6 6 

21 21 

2,761 2,761 

1,685 1,685 
38 38 ................................................................ '1:647 ........................................................................................... I,"647 

~1 ~1 
ID li3 ..................................................................... 468 ................................................................................. , .............. 4'i~8 

4 4 
2 2 

781 .781 
54 54 

5,715 5,715 

29,711 29,711 
82 82 

1,068 L031 

Senate TWG Offer 7-5-05 Senate TWG Offer 7-7-05 

31,081 31,060 
46 95 

79.8 0 
94 139 

30,86l 30,826 

Spending.Comparison TWG 7-7-05 Offer.xis 



Senate TWG 7-7-05 Offer 

Revenues 

Governor's Net Revenues: 

Original and March 
Supplemental with Upd;;:ited 
Estimates 

Streamlined Sales and Other as 
Enacted 

Abusive Tax Shelters 

Updated Pipelines Estimate 

eigarettes at 75 Cents Per Pack 

Tobacco Producst at 90% of 
Wholesale with Floor Stocks 

Senate Additional Proposed 

.Revenues: 
Corporate Loopholes 
C/1 Property Tax 

Total Revenues 

Spending Items: 
· LGA 

Clean Water Legacy 
To~al Tax Bill Spending 

.Other Spending: 
HHS 
E-12 
Pensions 
Salary Supplement 

. Restoration of Loss due to 
Shutdown 
Transit Deficit Fixed--No GF 

·impact 
Total Other Spending 

FY 06-07 

159,000 

41,255 

56,800 

16,000 

367,199 

39,742. 

187;700 
99,700 

967,396 

86,000 
43,000 

129,000 

(322,000) 
867,400 

.6,000 
21,000 . 

????????·. 

0 -
.. 572,400 

Senate TWG Offer 7-7-05.xls 



Senate TWG 7-7-05 Offer 

Revenues 

Governor's Net Revenues: 

Original and March 
Supplemental with Upd?ted 
Estimates 

Streamlined Sales and Other as 
Enacted 

Abusive Tax Shelters 

Updated Pipelines Estimate 

eigarettes at 75 Cents Per Pack 

Tobacco Produc.st at 90% of 
Wholesale with Floor Stocks 

Senate Additional Proposed 

Revenues: 
Corporate Loopholes 
C/I Property Tax 

Total Revenues 

Spending Items: 
· LGA 
· Clean Water Legacy 
To,al Tax Bill Spending 

.Other Spending: 
HHS 
i:::...12 
Pensions 
Salary Supplement 
Restoration of Loss due to 
Shutdown 
Transit Deficit.Fixed--No GF 

·impact 
Total Other Spending 

FY 06-07 

159,000 

41,255 

06,800 

16,000 

367,199 

39,742. 

181;100 
99,700 

967,396 

86,000 
43,000 

129,000 

(322,000) 
867,400 

.6,000 
21,000 . 

????????·· 

0 -
. 572,400 

Senate TWG Offer 7-7-05.xls 
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